

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 874 OF 2021

USHATAI SURYABHAN TIJARE

VERSUS

GOVT. OF MAH., THRU. DIVL. JOINT REGISTRAR, COOP. SOCIETIES, NAGPUR & OTHS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Amol D. Patil, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mrs. M. A. Barabde, A.G.P. for the respondent nos.1 and 4

CORAM : V. M. DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 12, 2021.

1. Heard Mr. Amol D. Patil, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice before admission to the respondents/
3. Mrs. M. A. Barabde, learned Additional Government Pleader waives service for respondent nos.1 and 4.
4. Notice to respondent nos.2 and 3 is returnable after four weeks.

JUDGE

Diwale