

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 874 OF 2021

In
STAMP NO. OF

Ushatai Suryabhan TijarePETITIONER
V/S

Government Of Maharashtra, Thr. DivisionalRESPONDENT
Joint Registrar, Co-op. Societies, Nagpur And
Others

AMOL DIGAMBAR PATIL for Petitioner
GP FOR R. NO. 1 AND 4 for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 7th January, 2022

P.C. :

S.O. 04/02/2022.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)